

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transfers and Postings.

## Government Order No.1957-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:22.11.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name/ Designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Mr. Abdul Rehman Banday, Senior Stenographer	Awaiting orders of adjustment	J&K Services Selection Board
2.	Mr. Bilal Ahmad Bhat, Head Assistant	Chief Minister's Secretariat	J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examinations
3.	Mr. Farooq Ahmad Lone, Head Assistant	Science & Technology Department	J&K Services Selection Board
4.	Mr. Dev Jyoti, Head Assistant	SWAGATAM, Jammu	Science & Technology Department
5.	Mr. Bilal Ahmad Lone, Head Assistant	J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examinations	Chief Minister's Secretariat
6.	Mr. Awan Kohli, Junior Stenographer	J&K Services Selection Board	Chief Minister's Secretariat
7.	Mr. Muzamil Fayaz Khan, Senior Assistant	Chief Minister's Secretariat	Youth, Services & Sports Department
8.	Mr. Sachin Sharma, Junior Assistant	Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment	Science & Technology Department
9.	Mr. Abhinandan Singh, Junior Assistant	O/o Mission Director, RUSA	Agriculture Production Department
10.	Mr. Akshay Khajuria, Junior Assistant	Health & Medical Education Department	Chief Minister's Secretariat
11.	Mr. Mohammad Irfan Dar, Junior Assistant	ARI & Trainings Department	J&K Special Tribunal
12.	Mr. Asif Javed, Junior Assistant	Youth, Services & Sports Department	Chief Minister's Secretariat

All the above officials shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.  $_{\rm Sd/-}$ 

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Dated:22.11.2024

No.GAD-ESTB/231/2024-09-GAD Copy to:

- 1. All concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examinations.
- 4. Registrar, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. OSD/Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.

- 7. Mission Director, RUSA, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 9. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 10. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K
- 11. Concerned.
- 12. Government Order/Stock/Personal files. "Hindi and Urdu Versions shall follow."

22.11.2024 (Urvi singh) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government 22/11 3